

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

HCP No. 228/2024

Ahsaan Ul Khanday. ... Petitioner(s)
Through: Ms. Sheeba Khan, Advocate.

Vs.

Union Territory of J&K and Others. ...Respondent(s)
Through:

CORAM: HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE.

ORDER
27.06.2024

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner at length and perused the material on record.

Admit.

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable within a period of four weeks.

Requisite steps for service within one week.

List again on 2nd August 2024.

In the meantime, counter affidavit be filed.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
27.06.2024
“HAMID”