

S. No.2
Regular list

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

HCP 228/2024

AHSAAN UL KHANDAY

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Sheikh Hilal, Adv.

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr Bikramdeep Singh, Dy. AG with
Ms. Nobahar, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

11.11.2024

Counter has not been filed despite availing last and final opportunity.

List for final hearing on 26.11.2024.

Detention record be kept available on the next date of hearing.

The respondents, however, shall be at liberty in the meantime to file
Counter.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

11.11.2024

Hilal Ahmad