

S. No. 32
Regular Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

HCP 228/2024

AHSAAN UL KHANDAY

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Wajid Haseeb, Advocate

Vs.

UT of JK and Others

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL-JUDGE

ORDER

30.10.2025

This matter is listed for final hearing.

It is being stated that matter is to be argued by Mr. H. Aman Ali, Dy. AG, who is stated to be not available, therefore, the matter could not be heard today and consequently, this Court is left with no option but to adjourn the matter.

Respondents to make necessary arrangements for their representation in this case which has remained un-attended on their behalf.

List on 11.11.2025.

Detention record shall be made available on the next date of hearing.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
30.10.2025
"Imtiyaz"