

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

HCP 228/2024 CM(7678/2024)

**AHSAAN UL KHANDAY** ...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Wajid Haseeb, Advocate.

**Vs.**

**UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS** ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, Dy AG.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
07.02.2026

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted weeks' time for production of the entire detention record.

List on 12-02-2026.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**  
07.02.2026  
*Sarvar*