

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

HCP 228/2024 CM(7678/2024)

Ahsaan Ul Khanday

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: -

Mr. Mohammad Wajid Haseeb, Advocate.

V/s

Union Territory of J&K and Ors.

... Respondent(s)

Through:-

Mr. Hakeem Aman Ali, Dy. AG.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE.

(ORDER)

16.04.2026

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Judgement is *reserved*.

(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

April 16th, 2026

"Shoaib javid"